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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
CIVIL DIVISION

TERRY GENE BOLLEA,
professionally known as HULK
HOGAN,

Plaintiff, Case No.
12-012447-CI1-011

vs.

HEATHER CLEM; GAWKER MEDIA,
LLC, aka GAWKER MEDIA, et
al.,

Defendants.

HEARING BEFORE THE HONORABLE PAMELA A.M. CAMPBELL

DATE: July 1, 2015
TIME: 1:36 p.m. to 5:10 p.m.
PLACE: Pinellas County Courthouse

545 1st Avenue North
Third Floor
St. Petersburg, Florida

REPORTED BY: Aaron T. Perkins, RPR
Notary Public, State of
Florida at Large
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Riesdorph Reporting Group, Inc. (813) 222-8963




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

124

APPEARANCES:

CHARLES J. HARDER, ESQUIRE
JENNIFER J. McGRATH, ESQUIRE
Harder, Mirell & Abrams, LLP
1825 Century Park East

Suite 800

Los Angeles, California 90067

- and -

KENNETH G. TURKEL, ESQUIRE
SHANE B. VOGT, ESQUIRE

Bajo Cuva Cohen & Turkel, P.A.
100 North Tampa Street

Suite 1900

Tampa, Florida 33602

- and -
DAVID R. HOUSTON, ESQUIRE
The Law Office of David R. Houston

432 Court Street
Reno, Nevada 89501

Attorneys for Plaintiff

APPEARANCES CONTINUED:
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APPEARANCES CONTINUED AS FOLLOWS:

SETH D. BERLIN, ESQUIRE

MICHAEL D. SULLIVAN, ESQUIRE
Levine Sullivan Koch & Schulz, LLP
1899 1L Street, N.W.

Suite 200

Washington, D.C. 20036

- and -

MICHAEL BERRY, ESQUIRE

PAUL J. SAFIER, ESQUIRE

Levine Sullivan Koch & Schulz, LLP
1760 Market Street

Suite 1001

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

- and -

RACHEL FUGATE, ESQUIRE
Thomas & LoCicero, P.L.
601 South BRoulevard
Tampa, Florida 33606

Attorneys for Defendant Gawker Media, LLC,
et al.

ALSO PRESENT:

Heather L. Dietrick,
President and General Counsel for The Gawker
Media Group

Aliscon Steele, Esquire (for Media Outlets)
Rahdert, Steele Reynolds & Driscoll, P.L.
535 Central Avenue
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701
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But if you want to claim harm to your
reputation and say you were Jjust fine and dandy
until our Gawker came down the pike, the law
provides that the defendant is able to say, Well,
really? Did this article harm your reputation?
Yes, no, maybe so. Did this article harm your
reputation? Did it harm your reputation when you
went on Bubba's show and you said this? Did it
harm your reputation when you did this and this
and this and this? Judge, I have tried these
libel cases for years. Juries find that
persuasive.

MR. HARDER: Your Honor, I think about two
years ago we told Your Honor we were not seeking
damages for harm to career, harm to reputation,
any of that. I think what he's referencing is
that we took a standard jury instruction and
popped 1t in. And we can remove the word
"reputation" and that's the quick fix to that.

MR. SULLIVAN: There you go.

THE COURT: Okay. Wonderful.

MR. SULLIVAN: Thank vyou.

MR. TURKEL: Judge, where does that leave us
on 7 and 8? Do you want us to take your direction

and perhaps narrow -- get to you what we think you
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REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

I, Aaron T. Perkins, Registered Professional
Reporter, certify that I was authorized to and did
stenographically report the above hearing and that
the transcript is a true and complete record of my
stencgraphic notes.

I further certify that I am not a relative,
employee, attorney, or counsel of any of the
parties, nor am I a relative or employee of any of
the parties' attorney or counsel connected with
the action, nor am I financially interested in the
action.

Dated this 2nd day of July, 2015.

Aaron T. Perkins, RPR
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